MINORS PARENTAL WAIVER

WRIGHT RODEO COMPANY LLC

Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement

DATE: _____

BIRTH DATE

CONTESTANT AND PARENT: BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEGES THAT HE/SHE IS FULLY AWARE OF THE EXTREME DANGERS AND CONDITIONS THAT ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE RODEO AND OTHER LIVESTOCK ACTIVITIES INCLUDING (1) THE DANGERS OF SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND DEATH INHERENT TO PARTICIPATION IN RODEO EVENTS. In consideration for his/her participation in the Wright Rodeo Company LLC Rodeos and other livestock activities, the undersigned agrees to release, discharge, and hold harmless Wright Rodeo Company LLC and its owners, agents, employees, officers, directors, representatives, assigns, members, owners, affiliated organizations, affiliated stock contractors, insurers, and others acting on its behalf (collectively "Associates") of and from all claims, demands, causes of action and legal liability, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, future or contingent. The undersigned also agrees that he/she shall not bring any claims, demands, legal actions, or causes of action against Wright Rodeo Company LLC its Associates as stated above for any economic or noneconomic losses due to bodily injury, death, or property damage. This Agreement is made on behalf of the undersigned as well as the undersigned's minor children or legal wards participating in the Wright Rodeo Company rodeo and other livestock activities.

-Minor Contestant_____

AGE _____

ADDRESS ______

CITY, STATE, ZIP _____

I CERTIFY THAT THE AGE AND DATE OF BIRTH OF THE ABOVE-NAMED CHILD IS CORRECT, AND I HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PARTICIPATION OF MY/OUR CHILD IN THIS RODEO.

Minors Parent(s)_____ Or Legal Guardian (s)

NOTARY MUST VERIFY SIGNATURE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisday of _	, 20 by
	parent (s) or guardian
of the above contestant, and I certify that the above information is true to t	the best of my knowledge.

Notary Public ______ Date_____

Commission Expires	Commission #
--------------------	--------------